FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Nancy Landry to Engrossed House Bill No. 78 by Representative Nancy Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, change "educational" to "education"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, after "Section," delete the remainder of the line, delete line 10 in its
- 5 entirety and and insert "it shall be unlawful for any person to commit an act of hazing."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 12, after "who" and before "hazing" delete "engaged in or participated in the"
- 8 and insert "commits an act of"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "or the hazing involves forced or coerced alcohol consumption that results
- in the victim having a blood alcohol concentration of at least .25 percent"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 17, after "who" and before "hazing" delete "engaged in or participated in the"
- and insert "commits an act of"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, change "B." to "B.(1)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 4, after "were" delete the remainder of the line and insert "hazing another
- 20 person, the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(1)" to "(a)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "(2)" to "(b)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "(3)" to "(c)"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, line 9, after "at the" and before "institution" change "educational" to "education"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 5 "(2) A national or parent organization that receives a report alleging 6 the commission of an act or acts of hazing may conduct a timely and efficient
- 7 investigation to substantiate or determine the veracity of the allegations prior
- to making a report to law enforcement. The investigation shall be completed
- 9 no later than fourteen days after the date on which the report was received
- alleging the commission of an act or acts of hazing."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 12 On page 2, line 15, after "(1)" and before "institution" change ""Educational" to
- 13 ""Education"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 13, after "by the" and before "institution" change "educational" to
- 16 "education"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- On page 3, line 18, after "an" and before "institution" change "educational" to "education"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 21, after ""rushing"" and before "means" insert a comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 2, after "organization or" and before "institution" change "educational" to
- 23 "education"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 8, after "any" and before "institution" change "educational" to "educational
- 26 education"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, at the end of line 13, insert "expelled,"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 30 On page 4, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 31 "suspended, or dismissed from the educational education institution and not
- 32 permitted to return during the current session or term in which the violation
- 33 occurs for at least one semester, quarter, or comparable academic period. In"